DSR2
UNIVERSITI
TEKNOLOGI

@ )i R\

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)

BUSINESS PLAN REPORT

S UEAKY
LEAN

(e]
Q

WASH. CLEAN. DRY

SQUEAKY QLEAN
PREPARED BY

GROUP MEMBER NAME STUDENT ID CLASS/GROUP
MIZANA BT MOHAMAD MADON 2019297382 AS1145B1
SITI SARA BT SALIM 2019255864 AS1145B1
NEIL KHUSNA BINTI AZHARRUDDIN 2019216768 AS1145B1
NURUL SYAZWANA BINTI ZAFRUL SAFUAN | 2019293072 AS1145B1
ZAIREEN HANANI BINTI HILMI 2019227534 AS1145B1
HASIF IMRAN BIN MOHD HASRI 2019247222 AS1145B1

DIPLOMA OF MICROBIOLOGY

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE

SUPERVISED BY:

DR ASIAH BT ALI

SEMESTER OCTOBER 2021




TABLE OF CONTENT

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
SECTION I: INTRODUCTION

1.0 COMPANY BACKGROUND

1.1 OWNER’S BACKGROUND

1.2 PURPOSE OF THE BUSINESS PLAN
1.3 DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

1.4 INDUSTRY BACKGROUND

1.5 BUSINESS LOCATION

SECTION II: PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRIPTION

2.0 PRODUCT AND SERVICE
2.1 UNIQUENESS OF PRODUCT AND SERVICE

SECTION III: MARKETING PLAN

3.0 MARKETING OBJECTIVES

3.1 TARGET MARKET

3.2 MARKET SIZE

3.3 COMPETITION

3.4 MARKET SHARE

3.5 SALE FORECAST

3.6 MARKETING STRATEGY
3.6.1 PRODUCT OR SERVICE STRATEGY
3.6.2 PRICING STRATEGY
3.6.3 PLACE STRATEGY

3.6.4 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION STRATEGY

3.7 MANPOWER PLANNING
3.8 MARKETING BUDGET

SECTION IV: ADMINISTRATION PLAN

4.0 THE VISION, MISSION AND OBJECTIVES
4.1 ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

4.2 LIST OF ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL
4.3 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION

o 0 0 9 &N N A W NN -

[ T S e G e e S S T T O o e S S S S Y
S o O o o 9 S U1 L L1 L1 W A WN e = o



4.4 SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES
4.5 LIST OF EQUIPMENT

4.6 LIST OF FIXTURE AND FITTING

4.7 ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

SECTION V: OPERATION PLAN

5.0 PROCESS PLANNING

5.1 OPERATIONS LAYOUT

5.2 PRODUCT PLANNING

5.3 MATERIAL PLANNING

5.4 MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT PLANNING
5.5 FIXTURE AND FITTINGS

5.6 MANPOWER PLANNING

5.7 OVERHEADS REQUIREMENT

5.8 LOCATION

5.9 BUSINESS AND OPERATION HOURS

5.10 LICENSE, PERMITS AND REGULATIONS REQUIRED

5.11 OPERATIONS BUDGET
5.12 PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE

SECTION VI: FINANCIAL PLAN

6.0 FINANCIAL INPUT
7.0 BUSINESS MODEL CANVAS

CONCLUSION
APPENDICES

20
21
21
22
23
23
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
34
35
35
36
37
38
38
39
40
41



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Squeaky Qlean is a partnership-based corporation with six members who each occupy
important responsibilities which are Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Chief Operating, General
manager or Chief Operating Officer (COO), Marketing manager, Product Manager, Finance
manager and Human Resource Manager. Each member has a total of RM20,000 for capital

contribution so business capital will be a total RM120,000.

Squeaky Qlean is a 24 hours self-service laundry that provides facilities such as washing
machines and dryers for people to clean their own laundry. We use a token system instead of
coins which cost RM1 for 1 token. Our laundry is located at Lot 64, Jalan Casuxin 1, Kampung
Tok Dagang, Seremban, Negeri Sembilan which is in a residential area and can be considered as
a strategic place. Our office is located at the same place but on the upper floor of the double story

lot.

Moreover, laundry service is important and really profitable as long as cleanliness of
clothes is in demand. Even during an economic crisis, self-service laundry is one of the
profitable services because clean clothes are important in our daily lives. People are also
struggling with busy lives and some of them can not afford washing machines so a self-service

laundry is one of those solutions.

We also add more features and discounts for our customers in order to satisfy their
demand and provide security for them. Besides focusing on our profit, safety of our customers
also will be taken care of by providing some security features in our laundry such as CCTVs. to
conclude, Squeaky Qlean is an effective, convenient and comfortable self-service laundry that

can provide customers with affordable prices and is flexible for busy people.



SECTION I: INTRODUCTION

1.0 COMPANY BACKGROUND

Qu Y
QL

E A K
E AN

WASH. CLEAN. DRY

Name of the Company

Squeaky Qlean Laundry

Business Address

Jalan Casurina 1, Kampung Tok Dagang,
70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan

Correspondent Address

Jalan Casurina 1, Kampung Tok Dagang,
70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan

Telephone Number

06-7855433

Form of Business

Partnership

Main Business Activity

Provide facilities for laundry

Date of Established 20 february 2021
Name of Bank Maybank
Account Number 6779314279866






