

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)

BUSINESS PLAN REPORT



SQUEAKY QLEAN

PREPARED BY

GROUP MEMBER NAME	STUDENT ID	CLASS/GROUP
MIZANA BT MOHAMAD MADON	2019297382	AS1145B1
SITI SARA BT SALIM	2019255864	AS1145B1
NEIL KHUSNA BINTI AZHARRUDDIN	2019216768	AS1145B1
NURUL SYAZWANA BINTI ZAFRUL SAFUAN	2019293072	AS1145B1
ZAIREEN HANANI BINTI HILMI	2019227534	AS1145B1
HASIF IMRAN BIN MOHD HASRI	2019247222	AS1145B1

DIPLOMA OF MICROBIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE
SUPERVISED BY:
DR ASIAH BT ALI

SEMESTER OCTOBER 2021

TABLE OF CONTENT

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	1
SECTION I: INTRODUCTION	2
1.0 COMPANY BACKGROUND	2
1.1 OWNER'S BACKGROUND	3
1.2 PURPOSE OF THE BUSINESS PLAN	4
1.3 DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS	5
1.4 INDUSTRY BACKGROUND	6
1.5 BUSINESS LOCATION	7
SECTION II: PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRIPTION	8
2.0 PRODUCT AND SERVICE	8
2.1 UNIQUENESS OF PRODUCT AND SERVICE	9
SECTION III: MARKETING PLAN	10
3.0 MARKETING OBJECTIVES	10
3.1 TARGET MARKET	11
3.2 MARKET SIZE	11
3.3 COMPETITION	12
3.4 MARKET SHARE	13
3.5 SALE FORECAST	14
3.6 MARKETING STRATEGY	15
3.6.1 PRODUCT OR SERVICE STRATEGY	15
3.6.2 PRICING STRATEGY	15
3.6.3 PLACE STRATEGY	15
3.6.4 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION STRATEGY	15
3.7 MANPOWER PLANNING	16
3.8 MARKETING BUDGET	17
SECTION IV: ADMINISTRATION PLAN	18
4.0 THE VISION, MISSION AND OBJECTIVES	18
4.1 ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	19
4.2 LIST OF ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL	19
4.3 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	20

4.4 SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES	20
4.5 LIST OF EQUIPMENT	21
4.6 LIST OF FIXTURE AND FITTING	21
4.7 ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	22
SECTION V: OPERATION PLAN	23
5.0 PROCESS PLANNING	23
5.1 OPERATIONS LAYOUT	27
5.2 PRODUCT PLANNING	28
5.3 MATERIAL PLANNING	29
5.4 MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT PLANNING	30
5.5 FIXTURE AND FITTINGS	32
5.6 MANPOWER PLANNING	33
5.7 OVERHEADS REQUIREMENT	34
5.8 LOCATION	34
5.9 BUSINESS AND OPERATION HOURS	35
5.10 LICENSE, PERMITS AND REGULATIONS REQUIRED	35
5.11 OPERATIONS BUDGET	36
5.12 PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE	37
SECTION VI: FINANCIAL PLAN	38
6.0 FINANCIAL INPUT	38
7.0 BUSINESS MODEL CANVAS	39
CONCLUSION	40
APPENDICES	41

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Squeaky Qlean is a partnership-based corporation with six members who each occupy important responsibilities which are Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Chief Operating, General manager or Chief Operating Officer (COO), Marketing manager, Product Manager, Finance manager and Human Resource Manager. Each member has a total of RM20,000 for capital contribution so business capital will be a total RM120,000.

Squeaky Qlean is a 24 hours self-service laundry that provides facilities such as washing machines and dryers for people to clean their own laundry. We use a token system instead of coins which cost RM1 for 1 token. Our laundry is located at Lot 64, Jalan Casurin 1, Kampung Tok Dagang, Seremban, Negeri Sembilan which is in a residential area and can be considered as a strategic place. Our office is located at the same place but on the upper floor of the double story lot.

Moreover, laundry service is important and really profitable as long as cleanliness of clothes is in demand. Even during an economic crisis, self-service laundry is one of the profitable services because clean clothes are important in our daily lives. People are also struggling with busy lives and some of them can not afford washing machines so a self-service laundry is one of those solutions.

We also add more features and discounts for our customers in order to satisfy their demand and provide security for them. Besides focusing on our profit, safety of our customers also will be taken care of by providing some security features in our laundry such as CCTVs. to conclude, Squeaky Qlean is an effective, convenient and comfortable self-service laundry that can provide customers with affordable prices and is flexible for busy people.

SECTION I: INTRODUCTION

1.0 COMPANY BACKGROUND



Name of the Company	Squeaky Qlean Laundry
Business Address	Jalan Casurina 1, Kampung Tok Dagang, 70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan
Correspondent Address	Jalan Casurina 1, Kampung Tok Dagang, 70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan
Telephone Number	06-7855433
Form of Business	Partnership
Main Business Activity	Provide facilities for laundry
Date of Established	20 february 2021
Name of Bank	Maybank
Account Number	6779314279866